dwelling configuration. This occurs due to the additional costs associated with constructing a building

sufficiently strong to support higher levels and the additional building code requirements for this form of

development (e.g. lifts).

Within medium to higher rise developments (3+ storeys with vertically-attached dwellings), an increase in

the modelled feasibility occurs where buildings are developed to a greater number of storeys as the

average cost per dwelling decreases. The average per m2 construction cost (and therefore average dwelling

cost) decreases as the increased cost associated with constructing stronger buildings is spread across a

greater amount of floorspace/dwellings75.

75 While there is some increase in the cost of building strengthening as buildings increase in height (beyond the initial piling, etc

requirements for a vertically-attached tenancy/dwelling building), the cost typically increases at a slower rate than the rate of

floorspace increase with additional levels, therefore resulting in a decrease in the average construction cost per m2.

ZONE Baseline (HBA) Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Scenario 1 Scenario 2 Baseline (HBA) Scenario 1 Scenario 2

High Density Residential 3,800   8,800   6,000   5,100   2,300   135% 61% 72% 89% 77%

Medium Density Residential 900   2,100   1,600   1,200   700   126% 74% 51% 84% 64%

Low Density Residential 5,700   16,700   10,000   11,000   4,400   195% 77% 45% 78% 47%

Township 10   100   100   100   100   2267% 2267% 2% 23% 23%

Arrowtown Residential Historic 10   10   10   -   -   38% 38% 36% 44% 44%

Queenstown Town Centre 200   1,300   800   1,100   600   533% 281% 33% 58% 56%

Wanaka Town Centre 100   2,100   300   2,000   200   1818% 208% 20% 93% 25%

Local Shopping/Neighbourhood Centre 200   600   400   500   300   319% 185% 66% 95% 93%

Business Mixed Use 1,000   2,600   1,800   1,600   800   163% 86% 95% 99% 96%

TOTAL 11,800   34,400   21,200   22,600   9,400   191% 79% 53% 82% 57%

Share of Plan Enabled Capacity as FeasibleCommercially Feasible Capacity
Net Change from Baseline

HBA

% Change from Baseline

HBA

Page | 177

Overall, there is generally a sizeable increase in building construction costs per dwelling when density

increases from 2-3 level horizontally-attached walk-up dwellings to vertically stacked apartment dwellings.

Once this has occurred, the rate per dwelling decreases with additional storeys, generally resulting in

highest construction costs for 3-4 level vertically-attached dwellings and lower construction costs for

dwellings in higher buildings.